TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM563907

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited		02/14/2020	Private Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biogen MA Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Binney Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5908620	VUMERITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=VUMERITY US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited, a private limited company incorporated in Ireland (registered number 448848), whose registered address is Connaught House, 1 Burlington Road, Dublin 4, Ireland ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark VUMERITY and the associated U.S. Registration No. 5908620 (the "Trademark").

Biogen MA Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 225 Binney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

RECORDED: 02/26/2020

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

A.AIVAR R	87.87
By:	Piolii Foul
Name:	RICHIE PAUL
Title:	DIRECTOR
Date:	14 FEBRUARY 202

ALKERMES PHARMA IRELAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0879